
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2009 

Final

Northwestern

North Carolina

Maryland

Penn

Syracuse

Notre Dame

Duke

Princeton

Virginia

Stanford

Cornell

Vanderbilt

Georgetown

Loyola (MD)

Penn St.

Dartmouth

     Team

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ADJ. NON-CONF
DIV I RPI

RANK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

14

8

8

9

9

8

8

6

6

7

6

8

6

3

DIV I 
WIN % 

3

11

16

1

7

4

12

2

10

5

23

20

8

27

18

19

PENALTY SCHD

4

2

12

3

5

8

16

17

18

7

10

11

13

30

9

1

0

3

0

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

3

4

4

2

5

6

1

8

1

19

19

13

13

19

19

31

25

27

31

5

37

59

 1.0000

 .7857

 1.0000

 .7273

 .7273

 .7500

 .7500

 .7273

 .7273

 .6000

 .6667

 .6364

 .6000

 .8000

 .5455

 .3333

 .7542

 .7049

 .7034

 .6903

 .6785

 .6530

 .6344

 .6326

 .6250

 .6228

 .6165

 .6109

 .6037

 .6003

 .5946

 .5898

 .7542

 .7049

 .7034

 .6903

 .6785

 .6530

 .6344

 .6326

 .6250

 .6228

 .6165

 .6109

 .6037

 .6003

 .5946

 .5898

BONUSDiv I
 W   L 

OPPONENT 
SUCCESS 

OPPONENT 
STRENGTH 
OF SCHD

NON-CONF.
DIV I RPI
RANK 

NON
Div I
 W  L 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .7098

 .7279

 .6219

 .7147

 .7008

 .6334

 .6051

 .6014

 .5973

 .6490

 .6236

 .6228

 .6164

 .5289

 .6333

 .7313

 .5970

 .5780

 .5699

 .6046

 .5850

 .5950

 .5773

 .6006

 .5781

 .5932

 .5520

 .5616

 .5822

 .5435

 .5666

 .5632

American Lacrosse

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

Ivy

Big East

Big East

Atlantic Coast

Ivy

Atlantic Coast

Mountain Pacific

Ivy

American Lacrosse

Big East

Big East

American Lacrosse

Ivy

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2009 

Final

Boston U.

Ohio St.

Oregon

Old Dominion

Hofstra

Denver

Louisville

Fairfield

James Madison

Boston College

Towson

William & Mary

Lehigh

Rutgers

Drexel

Johns Hopkins

     Team

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ADJ. NON-CONF
DIV I RPI

RANK

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

7

9

7

6

6

6

7

9

4

9

6

4

7

4

8

5

DIV I 
WIN % 

6

35

26

34

13

14

66

39

22

49

25

21

51

31

60

32

PENALTY SCHD

26

31

39

35

40

27

38

45

15

42

33

22

41

20

65

21

4

3

2

2

3

5

2

3

5

3

4

5

3

5

2

7

27

13

9

13

25

37

9

13

46

13

31

46

23

46

5

56

 .6364

 .7500

 .7778

 .7500

 .6667

 .5455

 .7778

 .7500

 .4444

 .7500

 .6000

 .4444

 .7000

 .4444

 .8000

 .4167

 .5892

 .5793

 .5782

 .5739

 .5569

 .5555

 .5552

 .5538

 .5526

 .5500

 .5485

 .5413

 .5390

 .5336

 .5306

 .5263

 .5892

 .5793

 .5782

 .5739

 .5569

 .5555

 .5552

 .5538

 .5526

 .5500

 .5485

 .5413

 .5390

 .5336

 .5306

 .5263

BONUSDiv I
 W   L 

OPPONENT 
SUCCESS 

OPPONENT 
STRENGTH 
OF SCHD

NON-CONF.
DIV I RPI
RANK 

NON
Div I
 W  L 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .5664

 .5273

 .4943

 .5159

 .4943

 .5530

 .4955

 .4796

 .6065

 .4831

 .5232

 .5800

 .4862

 .5869

 .4283

 .5866

 .5878

 .5128

 .5464

 .5139

 .5721

 .5706

 .4521

 .5060

 .5527

 .4839

 .5477

 .5605

 .4836

 .5160

 .4658

 .5154

America East

American Lacrosse

Mountain Pacific

Colonial

Colonial

Mountain Pacific

Big East

Metro Atlantic

Colonial

Atlantic Coast

Colonial

Colonial

Patriot

Big East

Colonial

American Lacrosse

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2009 

Final

Colgate

Massachusetts

Duquesne

New Hampshire

California

Columbia

Harvard

Brown

Yale

Quinnipiac

Virginia Tech

Cincinnati

Delaware

Marist

Navy

Stony Brook

     Team

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

ADJ. NON-CONF
DIV I RPI

RANK

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

7

3

5

7

2

8

4

4

4

5

6

7

4

7

8

3

DIV I 
WIN % 

41

9

45

24

15

72

37

63

30

47

52

65

55

56

86

53

PENALTY SCHD

46

14

29

55

6

76

28

32

37

81

50

71

36

79

78

24

4

7

5

4

8

1

5

4

5

1

5

3

5

2

2

7

27

63

41

27

75

3

46

41

46

4

37

23

46

9

5

63

 .6364

 .3000

 .5000

 .6364

 .2000

 .8889

 .4444

 .5000

 .4444

 .8333

 .5455

 .7000

 .4444

 .7778

 .8000

 .3000

 .5247

 .5238

 .5198

 .5194

 .5182

 .5181

 .5128

 .5013

 .4976

 .4960

 .4915

 .4896

 .4879

 .4866

 .4823

 .4815

 .5247

 .5238

 .5198

 .5194

 .5182

 .5181

 .5128

 .5013

 .4976

 .4960

 .4915

 .4896

 .4879

 .4866

 .4823

 .4815

BONUSDiv I
 W   L 

OPPONENT 
SUCCESS 

OPPONENT 
STRENGTH 
OF SCHD

NON-CONF.
DIV I RPI
RANK 

NON
Div I
 W  L 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4793

 .6075

 .5427

 .4459

 .6512

 .3731

 .5477

 .5234

 .5124

 .3292

 .4689

 .4024

 .5148

 .3461

 .3672

 .5720

 .5038

 .5803

 .4937

 .5495

 .5702

 .4375

 .5113

 .4583

 .5210

 .4921

 .4829

 .4535

 .4774

 .4763

 .3946

 .4821

Patriot

Atlantic 10

Atlantic 10

America East

Mountain Pacific

Ivy

Ivy

Ivy

Ivy

Northeast

Atlantic Coast

Big East

Colonial

Metro Atlantic

Patriot

America East

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2009 

Final

UMBC

Albany (NY)

George Mason

Vermont

Longwood

Richmond

Robert Morris

St. Joseph's

St. Bonaventure

Siena

Bucknell

Manhattan

Connecticut

Iona

Binghamton

Le Moyne

     Team

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

ADJ. NON-CONF
DIV I RPI

RANK

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

6

5

4

6

5

1

4

4

6

6

5

7

1

3

3

4

DIV I 
WIN % 

38

44

29

42

36

17

71

50

67

76

61

75

54

74

59

57

PENALTY SCHD

67

56

53

74

63

19

52

57

75

77

66

86

25

47

48

43

5

5

5

4

5

9

5

5

4

4

6

2

8

6

7

11

37

41

46

31

41

85

46

46

31

31

45

9

82

59

63

66

 .5455

 .5000

 .4444

 .6000

 .5000

 .1000

 .4444

 .4444

 .6000

 .6000

 .4546

 .7778

 .1111

 .3333

 .3000

 .2667

 .4756

 .4707

 .4697

 .4683

 .4679

 .4647

 .4531

 .4520

 .4499

 .4432

 .4420

 .4410

 .4330

 .4304

 .4292

 .4260

 .4756

 .4707

 .4697

 .4683

 .4679

 .4647

 .4531

 .4520

 .4499

 .4432

 .4420

 .4410

 .4330

 .4304

 .4292

 .4260

BONUSDiv I
 W   L 

OPPONENT 
SUCCESS 

OPPONENT 
STRENGTH 
OF SCHD

NON-CONF.
DIV I RPI
RANK 

NON
Div I
 W  L 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4230

 .4413

 .4537

 .3851

 .4301

 .5946

 .4652

 .4399

 .3760

 .3715

 .4242

 .2781

 .5707

 .4776

 .4750

 .4817

 .5111

 .5003

 .5270

 .5028

 .5114

 .5696

 .4376

 .4836

 .4475

 .4299

 .4651

 .4300

 .4796

 .4332

 .4668

 .4739

America East

America East

Colonial

America East

Division I Independents

Atlantic 10

Northeast

Atlantic 10

Atlantic 10

Metro Atlantic

Patriot

Metro Atlantic

Big East

Metro Atlantic

America East

Division I Independents

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2009 

Final

Canisius

Davidson

Lafayette

Mt. St. Mary's

Holy Cross

Temple

Sacred Heart

La Salle

Long Island

American

St. Mary's (CA)

Niagara

Detroit

UC Davis

Monmouth

George Washington

     Team

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

ADJ. NON-CONF
DIV I RPI

RANK

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

4

3

2

0

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

1

DIV I 
WIN % 

62

58

68

43

40

33

46

73

82

48

79

85

78

83

64

28

PENALTY SCHD

62

44

34

23

51

54

72

68

49

58

60

80

69

59

70

64

7

9

9

8

8

7

6

6

7

8

6

4

6

7

7

8

58

67

79

86

75

70

59

59

70

75

67

55

67

70

70

82

 .3636

 .2500

 .1818

 .0000

 .2000

 .2222

 .3333

 .3333

 .2222

 .2000

 .2500

 .4286

 .2500

 .2222

 .2222

 .1111

 .4232

 .4211

 .4157

 .4153

 .4096

 .4089

 .4045

 .4031

 .3957

 .3910

 .3848

 .3777

 .3770

 .3761

 .3755

 .3742

 .4232

 .4211

 .4157

 .4153

 .4096

 .4089

 .4045

 .4031

 .3957

 .3910

 .3848

 .3777

 .3770

 .3761

 .3755

 .3742

BONUSDiv I
 W   L 

OPPONENT 
SUCCESS 

OPPONENT 
STRENGTH 
OF SCHD

NON-CONF.
DIV I RPI
RANK 

NON
Div I
 W  L 

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

 .4327

 .4805

 .5196

 .5798

 .4664

 .4490

 .3956

 .4229

 .4727

 .4385

 .4341

 .3372

 .4153

 .4343

 .4109

 .4292

 .4640

 .4737

 .4416

 .5015

 .5056

 .5153

 .4934

 .4333

 .4149

 .4869

 .4207

 .4077

 .4272

 .4134

 .4581

 .5271

Metro Atlantic

Division I Independents

Patriot

Northeast

Patriot

Atlantic 10

Northeast

Atlantic 10

Northeast

Patriot

Mountain Pacific

Metro Atlantic

Division I Independents

Mountain Pacific

Northeast

Atlantic 10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2009 

Final

Villanova

Wagner

Bryant

Presbyterian

Howard

St. Francis (PA)

Central Conn. St.

Fresno St.

     Team

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

ADJ. NON-CONF
DIV I RPI

RANK

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

5

1

2

2

1

1

0

0

DIV I 
WIN % 

69

77

70

84

80

88

87

81

PENALTY SCHD

82

61

73

85

84

88

83

87

8

8

12

7

6

4

8

7

57

82

80

70

80

75

86

86

 .3846

 .1111

 .1429

 .2222

 .1429

 .2000

 .0000

 .0000

 .3695

 .3519

 .3421

 .3096

 .2952

 .2755

 .2601

 .2387

 .3695

 .3519

 .3421

 .3096

 .2952

 .2755

 .2601

 .2387

BONUSDiv I
 W   L 

OPPONENT 
SUCCESS 

OPPONENT 
STRENGTH 
OF SCHD

NON-CONF.
DIV I RPI
RANK 

NON
Div I
 W  L 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

 .3271

 .4338

 .3939

 .3034

 .3088

 .2548

 .3233

 .2676

 .4393

 .4287

 .4379

 .4093

 .4201

 .3924

 .3939

 .4196

Division I Independents

Northeast

Division I Independents

Division I Independents

Division I Independents

Northeast

Northeast

Mountain Pacific

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


